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(Btu/hr-ft^-T)

NFRC U-Vaiue^Visible Light Reflectance^Glass Type Solar HeatGain

Coefficient

(SHGC)'’

Visible Light
Transmittance

(VLT)2%

Color Rendering

Index (CRD*
Indoor Uie;

Continc if Any
(Surface) Glass

Outdoor Lite:

Coatinu it Any

(Surface) Glass

Winter

Nighttime
Winter ArgonInterior %Exterior %

Unco.Hcd

950.70 ●15 0.47 0-45IS79CLEAR Glass + Clear

980-45 0.7815 0.47ISACUITY- » ACUITY- 82

99IS 0-45 0.820.4784 15STARPHIRE" -rSTARPHIRE-

8515 0,47 0.4S 0,5069 13SOLEXIA- ♦Clear

0.40 840.47 0,4514ATLAiNTiCA' ♦Clear 60 10

7714 0.47 0.45 0.3961A2URIA' ♦ Clear 11

0.49 8413 0.47 0.45SO oSOLARBLUE* ♦Clear

7213 0-47 0.45 0.36738PACIFICA' ♦Clear

9513 0.47 0.45 0.5147 QSOLARBRONZE* ♦ Clear

940.45 0.5213 0.47OPTIGRAY' + Clear 56 10

9313 0.47 0.45 0-4640 7SOLAHGRAY-+ Clear

8512 0.47 0.45 0-22GRAYLITE'II ♦Clear 8

Coated

SOLARBAN'- 60 Solar Control Low-e Glass

950.24 0.3512 0.2911SOLARBAN 60 (2) Clear ♦ Cle.v 70

9712 0.29 0,24 0.41SOLARBAN 60 (2) ACUITY > ACUITY 73 11

9812 0,29 0.24 0.41SOLARBAN 60 (2J STARPHIRE ♦ STARPHIRE 74 11

0,32 9012 0.29 0.249SOLARBAN 60 (2) SOLEXIA ♦ Clear 61

0.24 0.27 36n 0.29SOLARBAN 60 (2) ATIAN7ICA ♦ Clear 53

0.28 7811 0.29 0.24SOLARBAN 60 (2) AZURIA - Clew 54 8

94n 0.29 0.24 0.297SOLARBAN 60 (2) SOLARBLUE ●● Clear 45

8610 0.29 0.24 0.23SOLARBAN 60 (2) PACIFICA - Clear 34 6

950.29 0-24 0.28U7SOLARBAN 60 (2) SOLARBRONZE ♦ Clear 42

940.29 0.24 0.30nSOURBAN 60 (2) OPTIGRAY ● Clear 50 8

0.25 9s10 0.29 0.2435 6SOLARBAN 60 (2) SOLARGRAY r Clear

8310 0.29 0.24 0.37SOLEXIA ● SOLARBAN 60 (3) Clear 61 10

8410 0.29 0.24 0.3153ATLANTICA ♦ SOLARBAN 60 (31 Clear

770.3110 0.29 0.24-\ZURIA - SOLARBAN 60 (3) Clear 54 9

0.29 0.24 0.3397SOLARBLUE SOLARBAN 60 (3) Clear 45

720.24 0.259 0.296PACIFICA ♦ SOLARBAN 60 (31 Clear 34

959 0.29 0.24 0.32SOLARBRONZE * SOLARBAN 60 (3) Clear 42 7

930.24 0.359 0.29OPTIGRAY ♦ SOLARBAN 60 (3) Clear SO

930.299 0.29 0.247SOLARGRAY ♦ SOLARBAN 60 (3) Clear 35

g GRAYLITE II ♦ SOLARBAN 60 (3) Clear

SOLARBAN’ 60 Solar Control Low-e Glass on OPTIBLUE*’*(formerly SOLARBAN' zSO Glass)

B7 4 0,29 0.24 0.13 84

)  } SOLARBAN 60 (2) OPTIBLUE ♦ Cl^

SOLARBAN* 70 Solar Control Low-e Glass: (formerly SOLARBAN' 70XL Glass)

51 8 0.32 9111 0.29 0.24

0-27 9114 0.28 0.2413SOLARBAN 70(2)'♦Clear 64

0,26 8514 0,28 0.2456 11SOLARBAN 70 (2) SOLEXIA 4 Clear

810.24 0.2313 0.2810SOLARBAN 70 (2) ATLANTICA ♦ Clear 49

6913 0,28 0.24 0.2450 10SOLARBAN 70 (2) AZURIA ♦ Clear
810.28 0.24 0.2213SOLARBAN 70 (2) SOLARBLUE ♦ Clear 41 8

0.19 6913 0.28 0.247SOLARBAN 70 (2) PACIFICA * Clear 31

930,24 0.2013 0.2839SOLARBAN 70 (2) SOLARBRONZE ♦ Clear
8913 0.28 0.24 0.2346 9SOLARBAN 70 (2) OPTIGRAY ♦ Cle.ar

890.24 0.1913 0.2B7SOLARBAN 70 (2) SOLARGRAY ♦ Clear 32

0.32 85SOLEXIA + SOURBAN 70(3)’ 12 0.28 0.241156

ATUNTICA + SOURBAN 70 (3)'

/tZURIA ♦ SOURBAN 70(3)*

810,28 0.24 0.2811948

750,28 0.24 0.2911949

81SOURBLUE ♦ SOURBAN 70 (3)' 12 0.28 0.24 0.27841

69PACIFICA - SOURBAN 70 {3}' 0.28 0,24 0-221031 o

93SOURBRONZE ♦ SOURBAN 70 (3)’ 11 0.28 0.24 0.2638 8

0.20 90OPTIGRAY ♦ SOURBAN 70 (3)' 12 0,28 0.24946

0,24 8911 0.23 0.24SOURGRAY ♦ SOLARBAN 70 (3)' 32 /
^ GRAYLITE II ♦ SOLARBAN 70 (3)’

SOLARBAN" 70 Solar Control Low-e Glass on OPTIBLUE*” (formerly SOLARBAN’ z75 Glass)

1046 810,28 0.24 0.11

870.2313 0,28 0.2446 9SOURBAN 70 (2) OPTIBLUE ♦ Clear
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Insulating Glass Unit Performance for 1-inch {25-mm} units with 1/2-inch (l3 mm) airspace and two 1/4-inch (6 mm) lites

(Btu/hr-ft**‘F)
NFRCU-Value^Visible Light Reflectance^ Solar Heat Gain

Coefficient

(SHGC)’

Glass Type Visible Light
Transmittance

(VLT)»%

Color Rendering

Index (CRl)*
Indoor Lite:
Coating if Any
(Surface) Glass

Outdoor Lite;

Coating if Any
(Surface) Glass

Winter

Nighttime

*
Winter ArgonInterior %Exterior %

SOLARBAN* 72 Solar Control Low-e Glass

940-280.240.261467 13SOLARBAN 72 (2) ACUITY » ACUITY

950.280.240.28141368SOLARBAN 72 (2) STARPHIRE * STARPHIRE

SOLARBAN' 90 Solar Control Low-e Glass

920.24 0.230J9191251SOLARBAN 90 (21 Clear » Clear
940.24 0.2319 0.2953 12SOLARBAN 90 (2) ACUITY » ACUITY
950.230.2420 0.2913SOLARBAN 90 (21 STARPHIRE * STARPHIRE 54

860.220.240.291944 10SOLARBAN 90 (2) SOLEXIA - Clear-
820.24 0.200.291939 9SOLARBAN 90 (2) ATLANTICA + Clear
750.210.29 0.241939 950URBAN 90(2)AZURIA ● Clear
880200.2419 0.2937 8SOLARBAN 90(2)OPT1BLUE -> Clear
810,24 0.1918 0.298SOLARBAN 90 (2) SOLAR8LUE * Clear 32

690,17G29 0.241824 6SOLARBAN 90 (2) PACIFICA ♦ Clear
940.180.29 0.24IB731SOLARBAN 90 (2) SOIARBRONZE ♦ Clear
900.24 0,2019 02936 8SOLARBAN 90 (2) OPTIGRAY Clear

900.170.2418 02926 6SOLARBAN 90 (2) SOLARCRAY * Clear

860,24 0.3012 0.2916SOLEXIA « SOLARBAN 9013} Clear 44

8202612 0.29 0.2413ATLANTICA + SOLARBAN 90 (3) Clear 39

750270.29 0.241213AZUaiA ̂ SOLARBAN 90 (3) Clear 39

810.24 0.2502911SOLARBLUE -»■ SOLARBAN 90 (3) Clear 1032
690.24 0.210.29118PACIFICA » SOLARBAN 90 (3) Cle.ir 24
940.24 02411 02910SOLAR8RONZE-* SOLARBAN 90(3) Clear 30
900.24 0.2711 02936 12OPTIGRAY ♦ SOLARBAN 90 (3) Clear
900.24 0.220.2911SOLARCRAY ♦ SOLARBAN 90 (3) Clear 25 8
82024 0.1111 0.29GRAYLITEII ' SOLARBAN 90 (3) Ocar 5 4

SOUtRSAN' RlOONeutral-Refiective Low-e Glass
0.23 930.2514 0.293242SOLARBAN RlOO (2) Clear ♦ Clear
0.23 9202513 02943 33SOLARBAN RlOO (2) ACUITY * ACUITY

93a2S 0.2314 0.29SOLARBAN RlOO (2) STARPHIRE - STARPHIRE 44 33

0.21 8313 0.29 0.2525SOLARBAN RlOO (2) SOLEXIA - Clear 36
600-190.2513 0.292031SOLARBAN RlOO (2) ATLANTICA - Clear
720-190.29 0.251332 21SOLARBAN RlOO (2) AZURIA * Clear
860.2S 0.2013 02930 19SOLARBAN RlOO (2) OPTIBLUE - Clear
79025 0.1913 0,29SOLARBAN RlOO (2) SOLARBLUE ♦ Clear 26 15

jP|~50LARBAN RlOO (2) PACIFICA - Clear
^  SOURBANR100(2)SOLARBRONZE-aear

660.2S 0.1613 02920 11

950.25 0.1813 0,29IS25

89a25 0.2013 02929 18SOLARBAN RlOO (2) OPTIGRAY - Clear
89025 0.1713 0.2912SOLARBAN RlOO (2) SOURGRAY * Clear 21

SOLARBAN' R77 Neutral-Reflective Low-e Glass

0.25 940.2416 0,2925SOLARBAN R77 (2) Clear ♦ Clear 47
950.24 0 2516 0.29SOLARBAN R77 (2) ACUITY » ACUITY 49 26

025 980.29 0.241650 26SOLARBAN R77 (2) STARPHIRE ● STARPHIRE
870.24 0.230291641 20SOLARBAN R77 (2) SOLEXIA - Clear
830.24 0.200.29163S 16SOLARBAN R77 (2) ATLANTICA - Clear
760.24 a2i16 0.2917SOLARBAN R77 (2) AZURIA - Clear 36

900.2116 0.29 0.24SOLARBAN R77 (2) OPTIBLUE ♦ Clear 34 15

630.2016 0.29 0.2413SOURBAN R77 (2) SOLARBLUE * Clear 30

700.24 0.1715 a299SOURBAN R77 (2) PACIFICA ♦ Clear 23
960.2416 0.29 0.19SOURBAN R77 (2) SOURBRONZE - Clear 28 12
930.24 0.2116 0.2933 15SOLARBAN R77 (2) OPTIGRAY - Clear
930.24 0.1815 0.2910SOURBAN R77 (2) SOURGRAY - Clear 23

SOLARBAN' R67 Neutral-Reflective Low-e Glass (formerly SOLARBAN' 67 Glass)
920.24 0.2916 0.2954 19SOURBAN R67 (2) Clear - Clear

0.30 940.29 0.241656 19SOURBAN R67 (2) ACUITY * ACUITY
950.3016 0,29 0.2420SOURBAN R67 (2) STARPHIRE - STARPHIRE 57
8516 0.29 0.24 OJ25SOURBAN R67 (2) SOLEXIA - Ctear 47 16

820.29 0.24 0.221613SOURBAN R67 (2) ATUNTICA « Clear 41

740,24 0.2316 0.2913SOURBAN R67 (2) AZURIA » Clear 42

32



Insulating Glass Unit Performance for 1-inch (25 mm) units with 1/2-inch (13 mm) airspace and two 1/4-inch (6 mm) lites

(Btu/hr*ft»*T)
NFRCU-Value^

Glass Type
Visible Light Reflectance’ Solar Heat Gain

Coefficient
(SHGC)*

Visible Light
Transmittance

{VLT)’96

Color Rendering
Index (CRI)>

Indoor Lite:

Coating if Any
{Surface) Glass

Outdoor Lite:
Coating if Any
(Surface) Glass

Winter
Nighttime

4

Exterior% lnterior% WinterArgon

SOLARBAN' R67 Neutral-Reflective Low-e Glass (formerly SOLARBAN' 67 Glass) (Continued)

0,25 B615 0.29 0.241250LARBAN R67 (2) OPTIBLUE ● Clear 39

029 0.24 0.23 811510SOLARBAN R67 (2) SOLARBLUE 4 Clear 34

0-24 0.19 6615 0.29826SOLARBAN R67 (2) PACIFICA 4 Qear

950.29 0.24 0.221510SOLARBAN R67 (2) SOLARBRONZE 4 Clear 32

900.29 0.24 0.241512SOLARBAN R67 (2) OPTIGRAY * Clear 36

0.29 0,20 9015 0.24
2 SOLARBAN R67 (2) SOLARGRAY 4 Clear

a27

SUNGATE‘400 LowE Glass

960.32 0.26 0.601414SUNGATE 400 (2) Gear ♦ Clear 76

1000.32 0.28 0.6814SUNGATE 400 (2) STARPHIRE 4 STARPHIRE 80 14

0.63 960.32 0.281414CLEAR 4 SUNGATE 400 {3) Gear 76

8913 0.32 0.28 0.4411SOLEXIA 4 SUNGATE 400 (3) Gear 66

8512 0.32 0.28 0.359ATLANTtCA « SUNGATE 400 (3) Clear 58

0.28 7612 0.32 0.341059AZURIA 4 SUNGATE 400 (3) Clear

850.32 0.28 0.42128SOLARBLUE + SUNGATE 400(3)Clear 48

720.28 0.3011 0.327PACIFICA 4 SUNGATE 400 (3) Gear 37

950.32 0.28 0.44128SOURBRONZE ■*- SUNGATE 400 (3) Clear 46

0-46 940.32 0.2812954OPTIGRAY 4 SUNGATE 400 (3) Gear
039 940.32 0.26127SOLARGRAY 4 SUNGATE 400 (3) Gear 38

860.32 0.28 0.151148GRAYLITE II 4 SUNGATE 400 (3) Gear

VISTACOOL'- Subtly Reflective Glass
760.47 0.45 0.34322147VISTACOOL (2) AZURIA ♦ Clear

G45 730.47 0.3231n29VISTACOOL (2) PACIFICA 4 Clear

SOLARCOOL* Reflective Glass
850.47 0.45 0.253820SOLARCOOL (2) AZURIA-4 Clear 24

0.45 02s 8138 0.471015SOLARCOOL (2) PACIFICA 4 Clear
a4S 0.32 9538 0.4715SOLARCOOL (2) SOLARBLUE 4 Clear 20

850.47 0.45 0.34381419SOLARCOOL (2) SOLARBRONZE » Clear

BIIoL^OOL (2) SOLARGRAY 4 Clea~
VISTACOOL* and SOLARCOOL* with SOLARBAN*^ 60 Solar Control Low-e Glass (3)

1116 920.45 0,3238 0.47

780.24 0.2624 0.29VISTACOOL (2) AZURIA 4 SOLARBAN 60 (3) Clear 2042
730-220.29 0242311VISTACOOL (2) PAG RCA 4 SOURBAN 60 (3) Gear 26
BS0.170.29 G242919SOLARCOOL (2) AZURIA 4 SOLARBAN 60 (3) Clear 21

92G24 0.1829 02914SOLARCOOL (21 SOLARBLUE * SOLARBAN 60(3) Goar 17
0.15 800.29 0.242910SOLARCOOL (21 PACIFICA 4 SOLARBAN 60 (3) Cle.ir 13

850.180,29 G2429SOLARCOOL (2) SOLARBRONZE 4 SOLARBAN 60 (3) Gear

m~SOL^COOL(21 SOLARGRAY 4 SOLARBAN 6013) Clear
VISTACOOL* and SOLARCOOL* with SOLARBAN* 70 Solar Control Low-e Glass (3)' (formerly Soforbon' 70XL Glass)

1417

29 0.291114 91024 0.17

760.24 0.2423 0.2621VISTACOOL (2) AZURIA 4 SOLARBAN 70^ 38
710.190.28 0.242211VISTACOOL (2)PACIFICA 4 SOLARBAN 70> 24
82024 0.1627 0.28SOLARCOOL (2) AZURIA 4 SOLARBAN 70' 1919
B90.2a 0.24 0.152714SOLARCOOL (2) SOLARBLUE 4 SOLARBAN 70' 16
770,130.28 0.2427SOLARCOOL (21 PACIFICA * SOLARBAN 70' 1012
880.24 0.150.2827SOLARCOOL (2) SOLARBRONZE 4 SOLARBAN 70' 1415■ 910.24 0.140.2B27nSOLARCOOL (2) SOLARGRAY 4 SOLARBAN 70' 13
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